## Asian Intellect Research and Education Journal Volume 23, June 2022

## **PUBLICATION APPLICATION FORM**

APPLICATION FORM for JOURNAL PUBLICATION				
Author/s:	Institution	Email Addresses		Title of Paper
Main:				
Corresponding Author's Contact Numbers:				
Shipping Address:				
Transaction/Control/Tracking Number paid at LBC, Western Union or Palawan Express: (Pick up anywhere transaction)	Amount Paid:		Date Paid:	
Gcash transaction slip				
Corresponding Author's Signature:				

## MECHANICS

- 1. All papers that were presented in any of the Asian Intellect's conferences will be automatically qualified for publication to the Asian Intellect Research Journal Volume 22 (subject to evaluation result and revision of paper as per the referee result). Journal fee is P4500.
- 2. Papers that were not presented during any of the conferences maybe applied for publication but will be subjected to screening. Journal fee for papers not presented is P5900.
- 3. To apply for publication, please follow the following steps:
  - a. Fill out this publication order slip/registration slip.
- b. Settle the journal fee thru Gcash (09199322672), Western Union or Palawan Express thru the 'pick up anywhere' transaction and send the journal fee in the name of

JULIE LIEZEL A. CALMA

Asian Intellect for Academic Organization and Development Inc.

San Rafael, Tarlac City, Philippines.

- 4. Email to journal.asianintellectorg@gmail.com the following:
- 4.1 filled up/accomplished application slip.
- ${\it 4.2~LBC/Western~Union/Palawan~Express/Gcash~transaction~slip.}$
- 4.3 formatted full paper; and,
- 4.4 accomplished 'Authority to Publish'.
- 5. Upon email of the requirements, the full paper will be reviewed, and the result will be emailed to the authors for revision if necessary. Deadline for sending all requirements is May 15, 2022.
- 6. The referee results will be sent to the Corresponding Author on or before May 30, 2022.
- 7. Revised copy (as per the evaluation result) should be emailed on or before June 15, 2022
- 8. The printed copy will be shipped to the authors not later than July 15, 2022.
- 9. Failure to revise or send revised copy on the deadline date shall forfeit the chance of the paper to be published. 10.Publication fee is not refundable when paper is not published due to failure of the author to revise or send revised copy of paper.

NOTE: The Asian Intellect Research and Education Journal Volume is NOT CHED-Accredited, NOT ISIndexed, but International-Refereed.

Please note also that although printed, we upload all our volume of journals in the Asian Intellect Website at www.asianintellect.org.